

b
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19632/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in AFO No.25/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHANDRAKANT LAVJIBHAI MANDANKA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAY AMBE TRADERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner brought to our notice the judgment of this Court reported in 2008 (11) SCC 1 (Mandali Ranganna & Ors vs. T. Ramachandra and Ors.) wherein in paragraph 27 of the judgment this Court has laid down some safeguards with which according to the senior counsel can be incorporated in the present case also. For the said limited purpose, we are issuing notice to the respondents, to be returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER