

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19632/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in AFO No.25/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHANDRAKANT LAVJIBHAI MANDANKA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAY AMBE TRADERS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laxmi Abichandani, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed by the counsel for the respondent that extension of time is no longer required as the Special Civil Suit No. 394/08 already stands decided by the 13th Additional Senior Civil Judge & Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Vadodara on 03.02.2014 which was to be decided by 31.12.2013. Delay in disposing of the suit in view of our order be treated as condoned.

|(Naveen Kumar)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

|Court Master

|